Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: O Guilty ] NotGuilty [ No Contest

Finding on No Contest [ Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Asstgnment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trrial Time Filed. _

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. _

_ Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

< Bond Forteited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By; O Court [ Jury [0 Defendant Found:

[]  Guilty 1 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O Guilty O Not Guilty and found

(] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
(3 )
Jail
I: ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[1] NoPlea [0 NotGuilty

I Prelitninary Hearing: 1 Held {] Waived

_1 Defendant Indicted by the
{J The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Altomey:

Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted B}X

Case No. CQ ........... —7 Sg

OF

m
X CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
l_
5% SPRINGFIELD , OHIO o)

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

RALPH T SALYERS
526 N. Murray St. Apt. 306, , OH 45505

DOB: 4/16/1959

* kK _ k1099
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

.
e

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine
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Date ofArrésf: 3/i8/2025 11:44:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 3/19/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

Defendant:
| RALPH T SALYERS

SS:

526 N. Murray St. Apt. 306, , OH 45505

DOB: April 16, 1959
SSAN; ¥ **_**_1099
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

Criminal Charge

IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim:

I nrontiny nf Hdrntsvvonnos

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Court Case#t
BCI&I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000011410

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street

Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

-CR- -

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER K BARGER who being duly sworn states that as a continuous

course of conduct from on or about March 14, 2025, to on or about March 18, 2025, one RALPH SALYERS In the City of
Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or

3113.31 of the Revised Code.
TO WIT:

The defendant did knowinngly violate the terms of protection order 25CS0069 by sending a text message to the victims cell

phone.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Court Date:
Defendant Placed in Jail

3/19/2025 10:30:00AM

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

STACY M LARMEE
Notary Public
State of Ohio

My Comm, Expires

February 1, 2028

%Dun Copy

Complginant: Officer K Barger

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on March {8, 2025

=N

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

ODefendant Copy URetum Copy OExtra Copy




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: ] Guilty __:1 Not Guilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest Guilty ] Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
]
2.
3.
{ 4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

] Wawer to Tnal TIITIE Filed.
Requcqt for Pre-1 rial 1 {earmg F 1]::{1

Jury Demand Flled

. ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ - Bﬂl‘td Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordercd Bund Set At S

Trial Bv l:l Court [ Jury [0 Decfendant Found:

(1 Guilty [0 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

| O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § - and costs
| ($ )
Jail
l_- ENTRY - FELONY

Defmdant Havmg Appearcd and Enterﬂd
|0 NoPlea [l Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: ] Held [0 Waived

. L_J Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appcal Filed

- !

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

LUR R T

SSN Redacted

1D
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THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

RALPH T SALYERS
526 N. Murray St. Apt. 306, , OH 45505

DOB: 4/16/1959

* % % _ % % _ 1099
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
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Date of Arrest: 3/18/2025° 11:44: OOAM
Date of Arraignment: 3/19/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




b :
Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50} East Columbia Street
- COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

CLARK COUNTY | | (937} 328.3725
Defendant: |
RALPH T SALYERS Vietim: | For Court Use Only
526 N. Murray St. Apt. 306, , OH 45505
DOB: April 16, 1959 Location of Occurrence:

I SSAN; *#**_=**x_ 1099 Court Case# - CR - -

W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000011410

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER K BARGER who being duly sworn states that as a continuous
course of conduct from on or about March 14, 2025, to on or about March 18, 2025, one RALPH SALYERS In the City of
Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or
3113.31 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:

The defendant did knowinngly violate the terms of protection order 25CS0069 by sending a text message to the victims cell
phone.

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

|

Six (6) Months and/or Notary Public Compfainant: Officer K Barger

) State of Chio
$1,000.00 Fine My Comm. Expires

' February 1, 2028 Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
| Complainant on March 18, 2025

| e 2

PENALTY: | - QUZ/Z/ |
First Degree Misdemeanor STACY M LARMEE - _ _

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

) Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 3/19/2025 10:30:00AM Court Copy  HDefendant Copy OReturn Copy LIExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail T

|




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

NaKLYER T |Racc |(:endrr Herght‘nght‘ Hair: | Eyes: ‘Bmld ‘Case Number:
SALYERS, Ralph T~ w m 508140 BROBLU  25-SPD000011410
D.O.B. | Age at time of offense: CSSN: FBI#: ; | [TNE:

04/16/1959 : 65 Years 10 Months € 31099

nidess. . . _ - . L EPhnn'e* — Ton {_Clt_y&'s_t;t‘eT" o
526 N. Murray St. Apt. 306, ,OH45505 @ 1513-818-5218 | Unknown_ __ -
Arresting Agency: | Date/Time of Arrest: ‘ On Probation: [] Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name

Springfield Police Division .. .. 3/18/2025 11:44:00AM : On Parole ﬁ: S

Location of Occurrence / Arrest a@ | Tuwnshlp or County; iDriver‘s License #: ;Drivcr's License State
526 N. Murray St. Apt.305 . .. _ |CarkCounty =+ =
Employment: . Employment Address: | Employment Phone:

Ll . - o e

Vehicle License #: i Vehicle State: Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: - Vehicle Make: - Vehicle Model: - Vehicle Style:
T A O S B

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN # Vehlcle Identifiers:

N T T ]Transp{}rtmg el e g e IBadgefﬁEw_# ——
Officer K Barger , |

e _,;;ﬁ,-:,-; snifin _—“ ,,,,,,,,,,, {"]]AR{,E{HA]T&‘[L OFARREST 4 cdm NEMBER + PENALTY-55 ' s P

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - M1

The defendant did knowinngly violate the terms of protection order 25CS0069 by sending a text message to the victims cell phone.
VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - M1

The defendant did knowinngly violate the terms of protection order 25CS0069 by sending a text message to the victims cell phone.

Vicym: DO Sick  iTreated by: [] Refused :Transferred to [] Squad [Hospital: [] Community Daoctor:
ﬁm ﬂlnjun:d | DSquad DHnspltal Huspltal by POV [] Mercy E] Other

victim Descnptmn of S:cknessﬂnjury!Cnndltmn
D |ﬂlﬂllfﬂlﬂ!

c A S el

Arrgstee: [ Sick |Treated by: I:I Refused | Transferred to EI Squad “IGSpltat [j cﬂmmu“.t}, | Doctor:

ﬂ:’ﬁ. Dlnjurcd 5 {1 Squad [ Hospital : P__lﬂspltal by: {_'_]an_ o ] Mercy _I:I Other ! . _ B
Irestee Descnplmn of Smknessﬂmuryﬂiund;tmn

D lnloxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? | ParenULegal Guardian Name & Address:

ﬁl'l'-ESlCd I._I_L_m:nile G Pl;rtd in -I;’IH i ﬁ-ﬁéléased tu_Par_'e:_l; Parents O -By Arresting Officer  [| By Dispatcher Datﬂ N{]tlhed
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ [ Other . Notified: [J By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other }

Witnesses:

K Rarcer 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, Ol 45502- 037-324-7685
M
t‘rash\g Yes :Was OH1 [ Yes jArrestee have [J Yes Did Aftiant [] Yes If not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? T Ne cnmplctcd" [] No ‘msurangg'f_ O No |witness driving? [l No witnessed driving? S - searched? [1No
Vehicle 0P [fnoone ultncsscd driving, how is exact Onas DUI Impalrcd/Bﬁﬁ?'f [ Yes
DlSpD‘il[an O RTO Illl’l‘lﬂ of w:hmle nperatmn establﬁhed‘? e ‘Rep{}_rE prepared? [ Na [1 No
Vehicle held & Yes Armestee make [Tves | Dld Arrestee make d] Yes - L] Written Statement [] Verbat . —7 . Written summarics of [ Yes
for pnnts‘_?'_____[j No ; admission of guilt? [ne | statement‘* ~ OnNe I:I Taped Audio Statement [] Giher - | statements prepared? O No
Asrestee identifiecd[] Yes [] Photo Array [ Affiant Wltn&sse{l Crime ‘Phﬂtms ﬂf D'*’ES l-thUS taken b}’ | Scene prncessedl] Yes |Ph}smal evidence [ Yes
by Witness? ] no ~ O Linetp E] AtScene {] Taken back ta Scene "Scenefwctlm‘? [ No L e ﬂ:-r prmts" | I:] _I_'f-_-._jt SCEnEr’ O xNe
Property Receipt | Copy of receﬂgr,ﬂ Yes ] NA -

H#: | i lI‘l"i.'r tDl'}"HﬁﬂChEd‘} D Nu- If no, list pl‘ﬂptl‘l}' | o S .' - L

Were any physigal-er &htal examinations or scientifi €] Yes - If yes, please specify [ Lab Request Attached
!wmﬁjc; connecction with this case? [ No p
Stenature of Officer(s): "‘! , , Supervisog Signature, , Signaturc Book-In: . Book-In Date/Time:

: . i |
& A . b 1..-.‘“‘ i |

Date Printed: 3/18/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-SPD080011410
The State of Ohio SS:- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer K Barger, being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Ralph T Salyers , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 3/18/2025 Officer Barger and Officer McCutcheon were dispatched to 526 N. Murray St. for the
report of a protection order violation.

On scene Officer Barger spoke with . reporting party and victim, about the incident.

said she had received text messages from Ralph Salyers on Friday 3/14/2025 and on
3/17/2025. Ms. Boswell said the text messages came from the phone number 513-818-5218. Ms.
Boswell said she knows that phone number to belong to Ralph Salyers.

Mr. Salyers was served with a protection order protecting | 25C50069 by Dep. Chilton
on 3/10/2025. Officer Barger took photos of the messages on the victims cell phone. Mr. Salyers
signed consent to search his cell phone. Mr. Salyers phone was collected and was submitted to the
Springfield analysts for processing.

Mr. Salyers was charged with 2 counts of protection order violation (M1) and was placed in jail.

Defendant:
Ralph T Salvers

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. %/Z/ij-yé/
Affiant Signature

STACY M LARMEE S@p
Notary Public _

State of Ohio Affiant Address & Phone
My Comm. Expires |

February 1, 2028

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Ajﬁgn 3/18/2025 :

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 3/18/2025 Page Number: 1
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